01/2005 24
KJN Ceramic Disc Capacitor
Y1 Class: 250Vac - X1 Class: 440Vac
Max thickness T = 6.5mm
Standard version: lead length L=25±1mm / straight leads / loose packaging
C Tol D (max) SH max
straight
SH max
kinked
Part Number Temperature
coeffi cient
(pF) % (mm) (mm) (mm)
100 ±10 9 13 14 KJN101KQ35-G- -A
Y5P
-30°C to 85°C
±10%
150 ±10 9 13 14 KJN151KQ35-G- -A
220 ±10 9 13 14 KJN221KQ35-G- -A
330 ±10 9 13 14 KJN331KQ35-G- -A
470 ±10 9 13 14 KJN471KQ35-G- -A
560 ±10 10 14 15 KJN561KQ39-G- -A
680 ±10 10 14 15 KJN681KQ39-G- -A
1000 ±20 9 13 14 KJN102MQ35-A- -A
Y5U
-30°C to 85°C
+ 22%   -56%
1500 ±20 11 15 16 KJN152MQ43-A- -A
2200 ±20 12 16 17 KJN222MQ47-A- -A
3300 ±20 14 18 19 KJN332MQ55-A- -A
3900 ±20 15 19 20 KJN392MQ59-A- -A
4700 ±20 15 19 20 KJN472MQ59-A- -A
1000 ±20 9 13 14 KJN102MQ35-B- -A
Y5V
-30°C to 85°C
+ 22%   -82%
1500 ±20 9 13 14 KJN152MQ35-B- -A
2200 ±20 10 14 15 KJN222MQ39-B- -A
3300 ±20 12 16 17 KJN332MQ47-B- -A
3900 ±20 13 17 18 KJN392MQ51-B- -A
All dimensions are in mm 4700 ±20 14 18 19 KJN472MQ55-B- -A
■ Description
• The capacitors consist of  a ceramic disc both sides of which
are silver plated. Connection leads are made of tinned copper
having a diameter of Ød = 0.65mm.